





Ð

## To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Hampton Products International       Name: Paul Appelbaum         Additional name(s): of conveying party(ies)       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         3. Nature of conveyance:       City: Huntington Beach         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Change of Name       [] Security         [] Other       Execution Date: February 6, 2001         4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):       4.718,259         B. Patent No.(s).       4.718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom and the address of part	1 Name of conversion newtofic al	12 Mana and address - formation and final	
Additional name(s): of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No       Name: Paul Appelbaum         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         [X] Assignment []Merger       City: Lungton Beach         [] Change of Name [] Security       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         [] Additional number(s)       City: Huntington Beach         [] Application number(s) or Patent number(s):       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         [] Application number(s) or Patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):       B. Patent No.(s).       4,718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd, Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Fab. 16, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hampton Products International	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s): of conveying party(ies) attached?       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         3. Nature of conveyance:       City: Huntington Beach         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Charge of Name       [] Security         [] Other       ZIP: 92649         Execution Date: February 6.2001       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s):         B. Patent Application No.(s):       4.718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd, Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 16, 200 [         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date	Trampton Froducts International	Name: Paul Appelbaum	
attached?       [] Yes       [X] No       Street Address: 16371 Wimbledon Lane         3. Nature of conveyance:       [X] Assignment       [] Merger       City:       Huntington Beach         State:       CA       ZIP:       92649         4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A. Patent Application No.(s):         B. Patent No.(s):       4.718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom and eddress of party to whom	Additional name(s): of conveying partv(ies)		
[X] Assignment       [] Merger       State:       CA         [] Change of Name       [] Security       ZIP:       92649         [] Other       Execution Date: February 6, 2001       Image: Application number(s) or Patent number(s):         [] f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Image: Application No.(s):         [] A Patent Application No.(s):       4,718,259         [] S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       Image: Application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         [] Other Signing       Signature       Fab. 16, 200 [         [] Attaches Corbin Name of Person Signing       Signature       The base of the original document.			
[X] Assignment       [] Merger       State:       CA         [] Change of Name       [] Security       ZIP:       92649         [] Other       Execution Date: February 6, 2001       Image: Application number(s) or Patent number(s):         [] f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Image: Application No.(s):         [] A Patent Application No.(s):       4,718,259         [] S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       Image: Application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         [] Other Signing       Signature       Fab. 16, 200 [         [] Attaches Corbin Name of Person Signing       Signature       The base of the original document.	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Huntington Beach	
[] Change of Name       [] Security       ZIP: 92649         Execution Date: February 6, 2001       4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):         B. Patent No.(s):       4,718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 16, 200 [         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 16, 200 [         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date	-		
Execution Date: February 6, 2001         4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):         B. Patent No.(s):       4,718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Signature       Fab. 16, 200 [         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tab. 16, 200 [         Name of Person Signing       Signature	[] Change of Name [] Security	ZIP: <u>92649</u>	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li></ul>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 4,718,259 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Signing Signature. Name of Person Signing Signature.			
application is:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):		
application is:	If this document is being filed together with	a new application the execution date of the	
A. <u>Patent Application No.(s):</u> B. <u>Patent No.(s):</u> 4.718,259 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing Signature 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		a new application, the execution date of the	
B. Patent No.(s):       4,718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375       Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Fab. 16, 200 (Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date			
B. Patent No.(s):       4,718,259         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375       Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Fab. 16, 200 (Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date	A. Patent Application No.(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375       Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 16, 200 (Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375       Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 16, 200 (Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing       Fab. 16, 200 ( Date	B. <u>Patent No.(s)</u> ; 4,718,259	9	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing       Fab. 16, 200 ( Date			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing       Fab. 16, 200 ( Date			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles Corbin 1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375 Denver, CO 80231       involved: 1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing       Fab. 16, 200 ( Date	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375         Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles Corbin         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date			
Denver, CO 80231         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles Corbin         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date			
9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles Corbin         Name of Person Signing    Signature          Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	1306 South Parker Rd., Unit 375		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Charles Corbin</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Denver, CO 80231		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Charles Corbin</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Corbin Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Statement and Signature		i i
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Charles Corbin</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date		the foregoing information is true and correct and	
	any attached copy is a true copy of the original	document_	11 - 2 1743 - 215 - 215
		Teb. 16, 2001	5
		Date	j.
			0000
			ыł
			JNGARO
			0 10
			03/08/2001
		PATENT	$\sim$

REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0974

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:	4,718,259	Issue Date:	Jan. 12, 1988.
Title:	<u>Keysafe</u>	Inventor:	Paul Appelbaum
Reel/Frame:			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT MADE BY: <u>Hampton Products International</u>, of 20155 Ellipse, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610, herein referred to as Assignor, (and the successor in interest to Hampton Lock Company, Inc., the original assignee of record) to <u>Paul Appelbaum</u>, of 16371 Wimbledon Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 herein referred to as Assignee.

## **RECITALS**

A. Assignor is the holder of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled a <u>Keysafe</u> and being duly described in and identified by <u>U.S. Patent No. 4,718,259</u> issued <u>Jan. 12, 1988.</u>

B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and letters patent.

1. ASSIGNMENT. In consideration of <u>ten</u> Dollars (\$10.00) and for other consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

2. COVENANT. Assignor covenants that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR: <u>Hampton Products International</u> successor in interest to <u>Hampton Lock</u> <u>Company, Inc.(the Assignor of Record)</u>.

By:

H. Kim Kelley, President of Assignor Corporation (Hampton Products International)

(Signature)

State of California ) County of ORANGE ) ss.

Before me personally appeared said <u>H. Kim Kelley</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{1}{2000}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2000}$ . 2000

tary Public an. 8, 2002 My commission expires: \* (

(SEAL)



PATENT TREEL: 011533 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 02/21/2001**